## **QUOTE CONFIRMATION**



## **DEAR BRIAN DOE,**

Thank you for considering CDW•G for your computing needs. The details of your quote are below. <u>Click here</u> to convert your quote to an order.

QUOTE #	QUOTE DATE	QUOTE REFERENCE	CUSTOMER #	GRAND TOTAL	
KMLN200	3/18/2019	ARUBA POI LAN REV 2	1611666	\$38,992.14	

QUOTE DETAILS				
ITEM	QTY	CDW#	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE
HPE Aruba 5406R 44GT PoE+ / 4SFP+ (No PSU) v3 zl2 - switch - 44 ports - man	4	4360857	\$3,789.00	\$15,156.00
Mfq. Part#: JL003A				
UNSPSC: 43222612				
Contract: Florida HP NVP Data Communications AR1464 (43220000-WSCA-14-ACS)				
HPE Management Module - network management device	1	4361363	\$1,074.00	\$1,074.00
Mfg. Part#: J9827A				
UNSPSC: 43222634				
Contract: Florida HP NVP Data Communications AR1464 (43220000-WSCA-14-ACS)				
HPE - power supply - 1100 Watt	8	5403776	\$398.58	\$3,188.64
Mfg. Part#: J9829A				
UNSPSC: 39121004				
Contract: Florida HP NVP Data Communications AR1464 (43220000-WSCA-14-ACS)				
HPE - expansion module	12	4361375	\$1,547.00	\$18,564.00
Mfg. Part#: J9986A				, ,
UNSPSC: 43201404				
Contract: Florida HP NVP Data Communications AR1464 (43220000-WSCA-14-ACS)				
HPE Aruba - SFP (mini-GBIC) transceiver module - GigE	8	4921521	\$105.00	\$840.00
Mfg. Part#: J4858D				
UNSPSC: 43201553				
Contract: Florida HP NVP Data Communications AR1464 (43220000-WSCA-14-ACS)				
C2G 3m LC-SC 62.5/125 OM1 Duplex Multimode Fiber Cable - Orange	10	1079168	\$16.95	\$169.50
Mfg. Part#: 33156				
UNSPSC: 26121609				
Contract: MARKET				

PURCHASER BILLING INFO	<b>SUBTOTAL</b> \$38,992.1
Billing Address: MONROE COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD	SHIPPING \$0.0
ACTS PAYABLE	SALES TAX \$0.0
241 TRUMBO RD KEY WEST, FL 33040-6684	GRAND TOTAL \$38,992.1
Phone: (305) 293-1400 Payment Terms: NET 30 Days-Govt/Ed	
DELIVER TO	Please remit payments to:

Shipping Address:
POINCIANA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
IT DEPT
1407 KENNEDY DR
MONROE COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD
KEY WEST, FL 33040-4007

**Shipping Method:** UPS Ground (2 - 3 day)

CDW Government 75 Remittance Drive Suite 1515 Chicago, IL 60675-1515

## Need Assistance? CDW•G SALES CONTACT INFORMATION



Jess Sutton

(866) 339-7394

jesssut@cdwg.com

This quote is subject to CDW's Terms and Conditions of Sales and Service Projects at <a href="http://www.cdwg.com/content/terms-conditions/product-sales.aspx">http://www.cdwg.com/content/terms-conditions/product-sales.aspx</a>
For more information, contact a CDW account manager

 $\circledcirc$  2019 CDW•G LLC, 200 N. Milwaukee Avenue, Vernon Hills, IL 60061 | 800.808.4239